Features
■ Front-facing confi guration - easy access to protector modules, jumper fi eld and test fi eld
■ Increased density - confi guration increases pair density by 25 percent when compared to
 traditional 303-type connector blocks
■ Industry-standard design - Accepts all standard 303-type protector modules and testing
 equipment
■ Integral fanning strip helps maintain neat and orderly wiring
   Model C(G)-310 100-Pair Connector

The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Model C(G)-310 100-Pair Connector
Product Dimensions How to Order
Product Code Part Number Description
310-0000 A0312448 310 Connector, 100 pair, wire-wrap, stubless, tin
310-0023 A0344094 310 Connector, 100 pair, wire-wrap, 22 AWG,
bonded, 30 ´ stub, down, tin
310-0025 A0344096 310 Connector, 100 pair, wire-wrap, 22 AWG,
bonded, 50 ´ stub, down, tin
310-0028 A0344097 310 Connector, 100 pair, wire-wrap, 22 AWG,
bonded, 80 ´ stub, down, tin
310-0020 A0344098 310 Connector, 100 pair, wire-wrap, 22 AWG,
bonded, 100 ´ stub, down, tin
310-0B000 310-0B000 310 Connector, 100 pair, wire-wrap, stubless, gold
310-0B303 310-0B303 310 Connector, 100 pair, wire-wrap, 24 AWG,
bonded, 30 ´ stub, down, gold
310-0B305 310-0B305 310 Connector, 100 pair, wire-wrap, 24 AWG,
bonded, 50 ´ stub, down, gold
310-0B308 310-0B308 310 Connector, 100 pair, wire-wrap, 24 AWG,
bonded, 80 ´ stub, down, gold
310-0B310 310-0B310 310 Connector, 100 pair, wire-wrap, 24 AWG,
bonded, 100 ´ stub, down, goldDIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
REV. E 10/19
127